Contract will commence on the date of the beginning of classes for Tulsa Honor Academy students 
for the 2020–2021 school year (the “School Year”) and will terminate the last day of Tulsa Honor 
Academy classes for the School Year.   

2. Compensation. THA will pay the District up to One Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand
Dollars ($159,000) (the "Contract Amount") for transportation services identified in attached 
Exhibit A during the School Year. The amount may be modified on the basis of a written request 
for route change or other modifications submitted by THA and agreed to by the District.

[...]

end of the second semester of the 2020-21 School Year. The District's invoices will be paid within 
fifteen (15) days after receipt by THA. Agreed modifications of the Contract Amount will be 
reflected in the semester billing. Unless so modified, the Contract Amount shall not exceed One 
Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($159,000), 6 routes, 35,000 annual miles, or 180 school 
days. 

3. Buses. All Buses provided by the District for the performance of  this Contract will
comply with all federal and state laws, rules and regulations applicable to transportation equipment 
used to transport school children including, but not limited to, the rules of the Oklahoma State